|

|

B} Bonkowski. . Fugenel 25,019,878 e
(Surname.) firistian name in l'“ull.) (Army serial number.;  /
Bt Co. D 26 Inf
(Rank and orgg
State your relationship to the deceased mﬁ/ s
Do you desire the remains brought to the Lmted States? . M.
] (Ye orno.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you =
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive remains.) (Express office.)

(Cit /?' ?owm)
s

————————————— e e o e e O Tl o e SV S el SRR - ow.
(Number and street or rural route. ity, iown, or post office. 2
Read carefully| the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713

(Telegraph oflice.)

(Nu_mber and street.)

(State.)

(Sign here) -
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GRAV"™ LochnaN “BLANK

§ % s
o | : LOCKXTION or“mr mmr o
¢ .(.“.\1-11-1-“-1!'11(3}

(R.lnk)

PLACE OF DEATH:. .. (‘@ e .‘:.k.;. b

( CAUSE OF DEATH:.. @ ..........

DATE OF BURIAL:... !
{ = ;

PL ACE OF BURTAL:

; (Give Cemetery, To epartment). Map reference must
- sppmfy r]e.trl} v.]l'li:: N e .

i . R
GRAVE NU}.IBERLUJ;EJ ......... Y Cendte Ty PN T S T

—— I
110“" M\RKFF) "\n.mx TEEyh S i L Crossts . el

, IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

. Was one hnried with body?......... il et SRR Bl e L

Was one fastened to nmame peg or Y0
stake used as a grave marker¥, . . ... e M B St e T

¢ If mname unknown and tags nnsmng, dewerlptwu and mmkq
shouM be- guen here: §
T 1 (A E

L ‘....‘K SR
 NBAREST RELATIVE: oo e TURE S
ADDREBS: |« aiee snmmamei g e i s

RELATIONSHIP: . -o.ideq o -ges

REPORTED BY: (MR ARV [
AT u‘ W A ' : 2g 7 ;

(H:gmtt ure f\nd Rnnk of Reporting Oiﬁcel)

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
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To The ke “- 1 9EEY
G.R.S. Form #114 B e
R AT ¢~ 18 DATE' __%0/26/21 .. oo
/ 07¢ 0/
NAMESFE -~ BONKOWEKE, - Bugene o / }/ ----- ‘SERTAL Yo., ee]&s@ta//}? |
St . &
RANK RSN | O ORGAMZAHON FINSENRP I W N Y il
GRAVE LOCAT ' “i: DIVIS o i
edoe? IONMG'EIE{-:-'"J’EL‘{{UHTS%.‘ . Romapne/p/EontTaugon 1238 —mge 67
g T, Bee Ty T R ool T, Sa

ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION & Eummrn/ . Cod.,

GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.
Ve 7
COORDINATES A S ksis £y - g A B B B @ @nist ) 2 Y 250
CONCENTRATED BOPRLY, e St Ll ST AR el S NS G
DATE GRAVE ROW PLoT
p
v f) A 242 R s ///ff”?z____fa_;J _________________________________
& CEMETERY / CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc. /,

. /
Y
R S _DKI,E OF DEATH R ?}/14,{\ / _____

FROM WHICH HE CAME

‘.

..................... STAII:Z.__-_---- ; /
S A ED 9,0
MEDALS OR DECORATiON LB g ? A
SUBSEQUENTIREBURIFATSS SN s s i o e el o g --L(.-.[,f.‘f‘_'. _________
DATE GRAVE ROW 7 it By s
?]:. AR / i M
# :
"""" DATE Iy ) GRAVE Tl oW AT e CEMETERY
STENATURR R AREAS SUPRRVI SO, St e b e o Yeabuwue dantush uis cutbiniis Sl beh e o s cigob B o imgth oo )
s
FINAL GRAVE LOCATION __10/26/21 . .. __ B B L w\_-_‘?.-ﬁ LAY Rl SRR
DATE GRAVE P B0 ot “Rowe™ Block  Prer
e "-'r“.;}j& A by
leuse_Argonne American ¢ t‘{._-‘f._lus-zu_Rﬂ.uu!,hd_.%}.tisi’_honﬁxuﬂ&ﬂn _____ ?.;Qﬁ.r.?;_
CEMETERY LT
\‘5{") W
W
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Y 3 INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B
e e SIS B TP e

N Cr R ‘_':'+ r=

5(:f<;, s Féﬁ@s 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,

7£thé?e copief®to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
.return a &\ ree copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

p Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in hisg office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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Date 27 June 1919

REPORT OF DISINTEFMENT AID REBURIAL.

Remains of:

Wome BONKOT7SEI Lugene Humber: 2019878

Ronk Pve Orgonizations Co D 26 Inf
Disinterent and Reburial node by GrouwP e
Disinterred (Date) Fron:  (Give complete location)
16 June 1919 Isolated grave EXZRMONT ARDENNES

5S4 35 & 3033 W 280

.__—4-_____——--_:-__.::"'_“--—-'-—-':f =

9. Y 5 5, s 3 7 ﬂ?‘,‘?‘___ ¥

Roburied (Dote) in: (Give complese locatiom)| 1 £ i
16 June 1919 Grave 2 See 67 flot 1 :

Argonne Amer Cemetery i 1232

= A . ROMAGNE HEUSE

- /_/___:_,__.-"’;,.,.———-“’7"’—' e

Sort o5 1t nature Of Original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:
RGP EnY =

purial good, buried in miform, badly decomposed.
e

e

e
————

ilos one identification tog foung upon tho body? Tio
thot other neans of identification wors found upon the body?  Home

ote:

Y A /4
F/ ’;.#9’ “.T(J 'Tv.#_; - - o ~:'-cr—‘_
If uwpon disinterment, effects are founa upon the bodicas, they will be promptly
sont to the Effects Dopot diroet, as is required by C.0. 170, GeHeO. 1918,
after ben}g carcfully examined for clues to identity in doulLtful coses, nototion
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Gra

wes Registratlion Services
s T4 g 7
Supervised by Lt Chalmers R. H. ROSENTIAL.

2nd Lisat. O.M.C.U.S. A
Ca0a Croup Unit .
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IMMEDIATE ACTION

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

@ E‘gECEA L October 12, 1932,
Mrs. Prakseda Bonkowski, D

4932 35th St.,
Detroit, Michigen.

IN REPLY QM 293 A-M

REFER TO

Bon Kowski, Eugene (MA)

Dear Madam:

Your Government has provided an opportunitiy for all Mothers and
Widows of deceased members of the American Forces who were loet, buried
at sea, or whose remains are now interred in Rurope, to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries in Burope. This was done in the hope that all who may
make the pilgrimage will derive a measure of comfort and solace from the
visit.

You are numbered among those who are privileged to make this
pilgrimage.

During July and September of this year, inquiries were addressed
to you as to whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to Europs.
To these inquiries no reply has been received from you.

You probably do not realize how important it is that a reply be
received from you. If we do not receive replies, it becomes very diffi-
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for those who are to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advance. Consequently,
it is just as important for the Goverrment to know the names of thosge
who do not desire to take advantage of its offer as it is to know the

names of those who do, ”ﬁ,w

o

Will you please devote a few moments of your time tgfwrite
either the word "YES" or "NO" in the following space #thus
indicating whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage®during 1933
and sign your name here : & Use the gnclosed
envelope, which requires no postage, and return this égeet. i

/»('1’Li£8}7'
hy oghot (&),
dowedTpag? ()

prepapatignsc , \&
ge_gs ~ %,&t

This reply will assure your Government that no
or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoration /ofYa
departed, and will greatly assist in making the necessary/g
for those of them who wish to take advantage of the priv

.
WY

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS.
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Q. M. C. Form ;;51%22016 Form 403) Assistant.

IMMEDIATE ACTION

844 oPO




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

\n rePLY REFER To @M 203 A-M

Bon Kowski, Eugene (MA)

Sept. 6, 1952,

¥rs. Prakseda Bonkowslkd,
40?)2 - 35"&31 St-’
Detrolt, Mich.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
meking inquiry as to whether you desire to make & pilgrimage to the cems-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you deeire to make a pllgrimage
in 1933%% (Answer "Yes" or "No")

9. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3., Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANC® WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN rREPLY ReFEr To QM 293 A-M
Bon Yowgki Pugome (MA) July 8 1932

iro Prakeoda Bonkows®y
4052 - 35th 5t
Dotroit Mich

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europa.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widew who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATiON
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPFORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933%

(Write answer here)

(Stgnhere) T ..

JURSEE




Q! 293 Al

Bonkowski, Eugene Pvt, (M-A) M Harch 22, 1932,

Hrs, Pralkseda Bonkowski,
4932 -~ 36th Street,
Detroit, Michigan.

Dear Hadams

Reference is made to correspondence forwarded you from
this officc relative to a pilgrimage to the grave of your som,
the late Privste Eugene Bonkowski.

It is noted you preoviously stated your health would not
pormit you to make the journey, and in this conmection you arc as=
cured that should you make a pilpgrimage competent personnol to
ctra for your comfort and needs will be provided and deotors and
nurses will be availoble, During the past two years many mothers
who were in poor health made the pilgrimage and appoared to have
benefited by the sea air and the oxcellent oare they roceived.

Should you redonsider and desire to visit the grave of
your gon during the coming summer, it is rogquosted that you notify
this office at the earliest practicable date, You are assured the
journey will not only be mado at the expense of the United States,
but everything possible for your comfort ond wolfare will be pro-
%ided,

For The Quartermaster Generalo
Very truly yours,

As Do HUGHES!
Captain, Q. M, (orps,
e ' Assistant,




WAR DEPARTMENT )
OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENHRAL
WASHINGTON

N RepLY ReFer To QM 293 A-M

Soptomber 20, 1931
Bon Rowski, Bugone (M-A) M : ’

Mros. Prakceda Bonkowski,
4932 36th Strect, -
D&'B?Oitg Mﬁohiganu

Dear Madami

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pllgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your-answers to the questions listed, sign your

name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

T"Do you desire to make & pilgrimgs

in 19329
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: , N 7 ~ Health:

3. Do you speak Englisgh?

4. What other language do you speak?

Foremane 4 osae o o L L e -

SiénAhsre

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env, ' Asgistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

I;d REPLY ;vanu To__.@i_zgs A ‘u
Bon Kowski, Fugeme Pvt, (M=A) M Juna 11, 1951,

lire., Prakseda Bonkowski,
4952 36th St., -

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended. . ‘

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932 .
must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space

following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during . .
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931. B

For The Quartermaster General,
! Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

' Captain, Q. M. corps,
Agsistant.

o r—

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327 i
Write answer here &

R
- Bignh here




“etroit,~ich., Jan 23,31

The Quartermaster Y“eneral
"ash.D.C.,
Yentlemen: In re (QIl.293 &=l
Bonkowskl “ugene 1232 ii,
Ip reply to yours of the 21st inst,, I wish to inform
you that my son was never married. That when he erilisted was a single

man, The only heirs are myself and borthers and sisters.

Yours truly

(Zruteado_ Bowdlusers

4932-36th st.Detroit,ich




QM 293 A=M Jenuary 21, 1981.
Bon Kowski, Eugene - 1232 M

Mrs, Prakseda Bonkowski,
4032 - 35th Street,
Vetroit, Hichigan.

Dear Madam:
In order that the records of this office may be

complete and carrect, it is requested that you advise whether
or not the late Private Eugene Bon Kowski was married and
is survived by & widow. If so, please furnish her mame end
address,

For your convenience im replying, there is enclosed
herewith & self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R'Q Iu m,
Ceptain, Q. 4. Corps,
Enwv.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C June 2, 1930,
Bon Kowski, Eugene-1232 M

Mrs. Prakseda Bonkowski,
4932 35th Street,
Detroit, Michigan.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1029,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

eﬁﬂx,EA

& -
4;,‘” RF PEVET
oy T .f"
e e 1Y
'ﬁ‘ w'; "
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PTLGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19319 _ﬁ,___ﬂ,,,_ﬂ_/
: ; ;e .¢¢Pb;ﬁ{f{ (Write answer her12:l¢{
' %/e A W
F - el 22 ePEE e CJ‘-z/L

W%;Mw/éj i/g‘ i f‘*ﬂw@é



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENZRAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY rerEr To QM 293 A—C Jamuory 25, 1950

1T8e Fralmeda Bonkowsixi,
4982 35tk Y.,
Dotredt, ilich,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries® .

The records of this office show that you are the pmother of tho lato Prte
Bigene Boniowski, 0. D, 26t Inf., vhono Poruine are now latérred in tho
Eouse~irzome imtrican Cermtory, -omsZun=-soug-iout fancon, ilvase, Frangd,.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address. L

3. 1If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,

mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the 8space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Inecls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress ‘ Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant .

reess S ¥




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Bonkowald, Bugsne Augunt 12, 1929

Mrge Prulnoda Bonkewskd,
4932 85th Street,
Detroit, Miche

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces nov¥ interred
in the cemeteries of Europe o make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
Prte Pagens Bonkowski, Coe D, 26th Infs, whose remains are now interred in
tho Meusewirgonne American Cemotery, Romogne-goussMontfamons, Heuso, Francss

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

.

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

%, Will you make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls, JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress ‘ Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



/

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO Q}‘ 293 A-C .

Bonkowski, Eugene. 7\ Al . ] i June 29, 1929.
: : . 4 g

Mr. Alec Bonkowski, ; . i . :

294-35th St., v g P

Detroit, Miche

Dear Sir:

Q’/

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sallors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Eurcpe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late Privete Bugene Bonkowski, Co. D, 26th Inf., whose remains are now
interred in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-lontfaucon,

Meuse, Frances.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived

by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above gquot-
od Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the piigrimage. Both mothere and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that affect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General, %cgb,wgﬁﬁ}'
7 ) & \\“;‘-«.\
Very truly yours, J9, & N
J }.\?' gé/: 4 : D | ’f- A
i = 1 » (%3 ~ N ‘ ';% \
2 incls. o Ve~ o e L
Act of Congress. | ?;J P t;
Envelope. OHN-T. HARRIS, . L

Major, Q. M. Corps, F 4
Assistant. N €
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL .
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-Y
Bon Kowski, Eugene (MA)

Sept, 6, 1932,

Mrs. Prakseda Bonkowslki,
4932 - 35th Ste,
Detroit, Mich.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received. -

i; ;iIn order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing

in théﬁépachprovided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your

name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage, e

1. Do yﬁu deéire to make a pilgrimage
in 1535? (Answer “Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4., VWhat other language do you speak?

. , V'Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCT WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

- CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Env. Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTEZRMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY ReFer To QM R93 A-M
Bon Kowski Pugome (MA) July 8 1932
lrs Prakoods Bonlwwshi

4932 ~ 36th 8%
Petreit tich

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15. 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the ysars 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widew who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations ?or the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a ¢ircu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933%

(Write anawer here)

(Sign here) e



QM 293 A«M
Bonkowski, Eugene Pvt, (M=A) M March 22, 1932,

#irs., Prakseda Bonkowski,
4932 - 35th Street,
Detroit, Michigan.

Dear Modams:

Reference is made to eorrespondence forwarded you from
this office relative to a pilgrimnge to the grave of your son,
the late Private Eugene Bonkowski. ‘

It is noted you previously stated your health would not
psrait you to make the journey, and in this connection you are as=
sured that should you make & pilgrimage compstent persomnel to
care for your comfort and meeds will be provided and decotors and
nurses will be availeble, During the past two years many mothers
who were in poor health made the pilgrimage and appeared to have
bonefited by the sea air and the oxcellent care they received.

Ghould you reconsider and desire to visit the grave of
yaur son during the coming summer, it is requested that you notify
this office at tho earliest practicoble date. You are assured the

Journey will not only be made at the expense of the United States,
hut everything posesible for your comfort and welfaere wlll be pro-
ﬁd@do g

Por The Quartermaster Gencrale.
Very truly yours,

Ao D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
138 . Assistant,




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFMICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy reFer to QY 293 A-M Sobtnmber 29, 1981,
Bon Rowski, Bugone (M-4) ¥ '

Mres Prakscde Bonkowski,
4932 36th Stroet;
] Detroit, Michigan.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer monthes of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may.be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and raturn this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make ;bbilgfiﬁage'

¢in 19327
2. jPlease atate.yourwage and condition Age:

of health “ == S Health:

3. Do you»gpgﬁk English?

4. What other langusge do you speak?

Ceoo

Li

BT AN L LT T PV [

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yéurs,

A. D. HUGHES,
Bnel: Captaift, Q. Y. Corps,
Env, Assistant,




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i reewy Rerer To—— QM. 203 Awll

Bon Kowaki, Bugene Pyt, (i=s) U June 11, 1931,

¥ra. Prakaeda Bonkowski,
4932 36th Bty
Dotroit, Mich,

Dear Madam:

. . Y. - . - .- :ma eé
Arrangements are now being fade for cong:gtlgi g;t%;;ioie

during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Euroggagg =
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1029, as am .

2 c va
g

must be made by this office no
i r the ques
It is thergfore desired that you ansﬁ%ndecided" . thazalanggppace

either of the iords nyeg", "No", oOr

following the ques Fion- gg ?? o
nave answered the question, plead® sign YO“gb
As soon as you . +we enclosed addressed enVeloﬁ% which (o

name and return this sheet in .

as a prompt reply 1is essential.
requires no postage. Do not delay, _

+ eligible mothers and widows
This letter is being sent 1o a.. +he Government during

who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of .
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1952% __ , .
Write answer here

* Rt N

8ign here




, QM 293 A-M Jenuary 21, 1931.
/" Bor Kowski, Eugene - 1232 M

| ¥re. Prakseds Bonkowski,
4932 ~ 35th Street,
’ Detroit, Michigan.
Dear Madam:

In order that the records of this office may be
complete and carrect, it is requested that you advise whether
or not the late Private Eugene Bom Kowski was married and
is survived by a widow., If so, pleese furnish her name and
address. :

For your convenience in repzying. there is enclosed
herewith a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

Far The Quartermaster Genmeral,

Very truly yours,

R. E, SHANNONW,
Captain, Q. ¥, Corps,
Assistant,

=HED
i1

(_
L

\

W.G ' il
ok B
DISPAT

1Mol M 1 S5



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

June 2, 1980,

Bon How

Hrs. Prakseda Bonkowski,
49723 36%th Strect,
Dotrolt, Uichisan.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages

during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-

tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential. .

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whetlér or rot
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very .truly yours,
R

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931° '

(Write ansiier here)

(Sign hers)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A—C . Jamary 25, 1930
HomticoWeie, ~ Figene 1232
drs. Prakseda Bonkowski,

4932 35th St.,
Detroit, Mich.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late Pyt.

Engene Bonkowski, Cos D, 26th Inf., whose remains are now interred in the
Keuse-srgomne American Ceretery, lomagne-sous~ilontfaucon, Meuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following guestions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

firite answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,

mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood In loco parentis to him, accord-

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
mlosed ggct, give her name, address, and

gpelatiBhship in the space opposite.

1 Ey h [

I!For The Quartermaster General ,

i~ < Very truly yours,
B
2Indls. 3 A& JOHN T. HARRIS,

Abp of ngress Major, @. M. Corps,
Envelo : Assistant.

g



WAR DEPARTMENT -
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

\N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Bonkowski, Eugene 1232 Septenber 9, 1929

Mrs. Prakseda Bonkowski,
4932 35th Street,
Datroit, Bich.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication datedsugnst 12,1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gservice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Vary truly yours,
" 8 Inels. _— . JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress : Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envélope " Assistant.

i

q
)
s



WAR DEPARTMENT
‘OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rREPLY rREFER To QM 293 A-C

MrBe Pralueds Bonkowskd,
4982 36th Stroet,
Detroit, iiche

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late

Pri. Bugens Bonkowraki, Cos D, 26th Infe, whose romaina are nor inteorred Sn
tho Mausesirgorme Ancrican Cemetery, Romagne~soug-lantiguoon, House, Francee

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. 1If so, give her complete address.

3.. Will you make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Inecls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Aét of Congress Major, Q. M, Corps,
Bnvelope Assistant.




;
_ WAR DEPARTMENT
. OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFrER YO QM 293 A"C g
Bonbowekd, Dugente June g 1929.

Ers Alos Bonkowraki, : L

204+36th 5%, ' b
potroit, Mche ' \\
Dear Sir: ) A

SRR

i \‘ o .o
Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy :of aﬁkAct of

Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act *Te enabye theimothere

and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailore and marines Qf the American

) : bl
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pllgrimage to
these cemeteries™. P P A

\ o : }"\"\
$he, father (of the

.
\

The records of thie office show that you are

late Privato Eugene Bonkeowskd, Go. D, £6th Infu, whase Poualhs svo oy
douse, Pranses Argonne oan Cone e ) Hnnw?u \

3 BN } .
¥ill you please advise this office whether og not the is’ survived,
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the;ﬁxovisiona of ¢ e'@bove quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimege, and if so, will you please furnish the full :
names and addresses of the mother and widow in'ofﬁpr that act#bnfmhy be tak- j
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both}mﬂﬁgyre and E
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage. [ P R

\ ¢ !
;’J Your attention is particularly invited to. Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow®. If thd relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood!in Ioeq
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is r?gueeteg.
If he was gurvived by a widow who has since remarried it 1s nleo%npqqeqﬂ?d
that a statement to that effect be made. o ;z}v fﬂﬁ
f . PR MU B
Yor your reply, you may use the enclosed enverppq\uhf ﬁ‘xé%u&roa
no postage. ! k

i N \

' Por The Quartermaster General, iﬁ\\\
| \
L Very truly yours, . \
2 incls,‘ |
Act of Congress. b
Bnvelops. -
.:\ }‘“\.

i\ : A
t ! Cel ¥



Qi 293 C-R WAR DEPARTMENT :

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO

Sept. 18, 1023,

Mr. Alec Bonkowski,
294-35th St.,
Detrcit, Mich.

Tear Sire

The Quartermaster General dasires you to be informed that the
permanent grave of Private Tugens Bonkowski, Company D, 26th Infantry
is Grave 9, Row 5, Block H, Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-
sous=Montfaucon, Meuse, France.

- This is one of the permunent American military cemeteries to be
maintained by this Government in Burope, Each grave will be marked
by a beadstone of white marble, of suitable design, with name, rank,
division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from which
he came, Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
th? improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and withoutd
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,

Tou are assured in effecting removal of the remains, the utmost
care and reverence were exercised and more than willingly acporded by
those who performed this sacred duty., The grave of the deceased will

ve perpetually maintained by this Government in a manner befitting the
last resting place of our horoes,

Very truly yours,

Ahal,

1n ."H. CHEAL,
Assistant.

23 /592 /ARK




’

, ksfﬁgg.@ #R8 @4 Block H, Menee-Argonne Amerivan: Cemstery, Bomegne-
oa mgéxc_on, A S

QM 293 C.R .

.

Mr. Alec Bomkowskt,
Dotrois, Mlch.

Daar ,S"irz' '

" Tne QuartornditbIPbRiNANA RISl RPTEIIn (AL Half hivry
o, Pramse:

a
4

ll:'hi'.-s. is _bne of the permensat American wilitary cemeteries to ke ‘

','maintg‘ined by ‘this Government in Europe, Bagh grave will be marked-

by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with name, rank,

¢

diviston, orgenization, date of soldierfs death and State from whick
he ceme, Headstones will be placed et all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progrees, as soon as. possible and without

waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,

. You are asgured in effecting removal of the remains, the utmost
care and reverence were exercised and more than willingly accorded by
those who performed this sacred duty., The grave of the deceased will

be perpetually maintained by this Government in ‘a menner befitting the
last resting place of our hereess

3
Yery truly yaurs,

H. §. CHEAL,
Assistant.

23 /592 /aRK




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. Locariox Inpex Carp: File 52‘855' ;&/

(@) Name . BONKOWSKTI, Mugene . Ser. No, 2019878 b
(®) Rank ______ 1215 T Organization ._C0. ¥, 26th Inf. pit e o
ERER 7
(¢) Dateofdeath ___10=5-18 (d) Cause of death __ k[?.’---- ’ = ?O
II. ReeisTrATION CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loe., Ind., Inf.):
(@) GraveNo. .2 ... Row .. = e Pl e el i e B ipryp o I LG
(b) Emerg. Address ._slec Bonkowski (father) 294 - 35th ”'G-Dagggitv ,,,,,,,
I11. Fil;/s o sfﬁdiérs/dﬂ;xg/fro{n /éonéagﬁoué d{sel{ses/ _/. _____________________________________________ CKR._i _____
IV. A. G. O. DISI_’QS[TION CArD: Date of receipt .o, Sl OMEX . ... 0 o
@ Nemo LL Lo ) t1tory woss-p (0) Relationsinp CHECAEE e
(c) Address _______ ____________________________________
(d) Rerﬁ#iris .to be l).rc;ught LU o e, St Wt 7 RN R B
(e)sdo be interred. in Nalional Gometery ity T, Svat et =70 0, o o oty SR
S Shippmonhe e o ponsarcival (O 0dy T o, S R N L
(g) "Pisposition instriactionsiif not brought o UL Sk el O
Examiner’s Initials _________. __ ........ DAE et Lo . Lol 3 AW , 192
V. A. G. O. CorrRESPONDENCE shows communication from __/ ______________________________
! T Ny OWLo I R ), TR N g ARTet! onliummnll Y SO 8 0 (a0 L AR L
confirming request in Par. IV., item.._____________ ».8bove, or Tequestifig thate.ceo . L ..
Examiner’s Initals ____________ [ 1D RN o T n SR a1 I i , 192
VI @ Re'S: Brums; CoRRBSPONDENCE—ShoWa A8 0 LT ittt it e bt b e sl
5 ey (o CEGREGIET G O P T, agd i TR e
(a) Cancellation memos referred to? LLZ8&, /i Kr dossasmie il bt e el
Examiner’s Initials ... " W S Date ... ﬁ .............. ’_-__m___.--_' _____ ; 192,
e et oz sl A —— ¥
COUNTRY  FhaliGy Cemurery No. . 1282-Sec .67 Saeer No. ... & 5» .

G. R. S. Form No. 115
Amended Aprii 6, 1020 3—7T20

UN G 1921

Ao Q

Make Form No. ;14—" g



Hiypadiby s Ta oo ST S et , Checked by ol T 1 S ; , 192
VIII. FINAL AcTION:

Al OO T ler eVl 4 , 192
Following advice forwarded to Europe by
' letter on JUN 2 1 92” 1192

IXi | ~ REMARKS

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________



G.R.5. FORM #114-A. STATION __ Romugne s.s Montfaucon

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE Qet. 25, 1921

REFORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of 5ody
1. Name _BONKD\_ESK_I_,___I_‘J_};gggg_._ __________ 10, \Mans " i R b T
OB ORIBHB w1 I 11. No. eI oy .
OERFANIE RN T ot | o Ll s TRl e N S e R
4. forg. T 00 Ds LEOYR INT, obiurenn® | AS0NE. S0 W o b
5. D.D. 10RBedgettn ek = L T 14.:30m)- DD E U RREl  SEee SR N -
6D ETA : (B)D By 2ir bt sl R =

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7 aravoRNo BRI N Sec, - (B L 154 GravesNo. i fns sl S BOCalin e
S S e A ) ROW- . | /e WEENE L i A I How: " AR O 20
M el L S e R S B Ho 'aisep . . olNetl,
18. Cemetery Meuse Argonne Amer, . . 19. Commune or townR_gmg_g_!}_@/_ﬁ,{MQ}}_t_i&gpon
20. Dept. or County = Meuge 21. Country _ Franée _______________
22. G.R.5. Hdqrs. Code No.,_ . _ 1232 sed 6V ayu-u w L S SR
23. Disinterred (Date) ]1@=25-21 . .. B WoGalurisoe 5

24, Inscription on grave marker::

Name Eugene Bomkowski. . Borital Nol i o b _=2oleaws
Ranlciut s o th Sy oo B¥be. ... Organization___ Co, D, 236th Inf,
25, Was identification disc found on'gra:ve marker‘.g_w____NQ_‘_WHW On body? __ . No

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

GRS plac on body "Bugene Bankowski, Bvt, Co. De 26th Inf,

B 10 - 2 o N e et e i A
27. Condition of body Badly decomposed features unrecognizable

28. Nature of burial L L by

29, Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, a8 compared with G.R.S. recordg
guoted. above? . . .o L MR L T e ot SR 5 by

30. Body prepared and placed in caskei: Date ]10-25-281_ . . __ By""""""'w""'ﬁ"mrj-SOr

9L, Casltet sealet ™ byssprs ool e Welt-Dnelade. : tu s oo

1, - PG
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) ’l,{j/é;/ kl »utﬁ{.ﬁ@f /J



SHIPMENT. (Shqrvvﬁr@lmparkmi@f box.)  Box No. __ Cel3243

L\ &’v-

32. Dealgnatlon &ﬂ:§§ﬁg?
Name ____: B (_}_1_';_@;’}'_.3'@_}1”'}% o ot b LA b Serial Hogema?a _______
‘:_‘."‘_ ’- L4 e 5
Rankis WG Organization . “Pe ¥y & gfﬁn}F!} ________________________ ;
33. Consigned to
Name of Permanent Cemetery-fi‘f%;‘.-ﬁ!!ﬁ!‘.‘?!.f‘m‘?fs_‘ff.‘?.‘.‘&%’.‘?f!f!l‘f‘f?l’:?’.&‘,‘f‘tfﬁ‘!"733’?
1._)"' ) "“;’JJ_ ® 1..006 -
34. Casket boxed and marked UDAT S SN TS oty Mgt 90 S BYoaienn oo Qe T Lt o
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. .-1
E 0Nl f
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector____ * A 55‘”‘“11 1}(%\1 l”“ﬁﬁ_‘_”\’\ "“, AN
36. Remarks _h_“,"_"_"ﬁn_“_"_H_“‘“_"‘M_H_"_H_"_“_"_“_"_“_u_"_“_“_“-"_"-“_“_“_“_“_;_h
! 0-358- 3! 1I0=25-21
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Rabol S 7 F e el
: ui{"me 100 l‘nc
SeARLnLEengtoncenttay fon Lo T o TR SRR L I ) 7
.4:}'5,’:0:‘]8{1 (Na.me -
COTIVOVO TSN VI L ol B, Signature Shipping oOffi
38. Received at Railhead or Point 6f a2 TR o e i
By G.R.S. Representativem__“_m_hh_“n_.“nq_J“mu,__ e e TR L L LR
39. Shipped froﬁ Railhead or Point of N R i S il S
PG e S A S ot N L S
" (Name
Convoyeradel LU L L el Bl e L O L) S RO £ U T R
40, Received: Date e T
GEEECH Raprasentatlve S b L e
Hoqn Argonne Cemetery Oct, 26, 1921
AL, Rolntor T Ot e Bkt R i b e
) 9 : (Date
42, Grave No. = o - BB s eaesonn SRV L ) S
XXxx Block H 5
43; Flot. < OIPt DR o AT T A e LS
; ¢}
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, 4, Slee.. & ;
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G, R. S. Form. No. 16-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  -pate ofe 28, 2921

o198
BONKOWSKI fngene af \(oT. - <0198%8
1. REMAINS OF ... L BUNKOWOIEL g LUzenge e SERTAL NUMBER ..o

BR AN g il oL ORGANIZATION CDg D5 26th Infy

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :

USR5 SRR -1 - AN .- VOO RMY +  W JPOE Y - S ¢/ S -

By : Group o SUPi80€ S L (1 REC-L

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

. Oct, 26,.292) .. .G 9,. BOW..8, . Block. H,.-Comy 1838
. unlined
By : Group..Reburial Section. . Unit oo Nature of reburial .casket

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of hody upon disinterment :

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body ? .. @0 . Ongrave marker? no

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

G.R.5¢ plac on body reads "Eugene Bonkowskis

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identilying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement) impogsible to determine.

: do 3
(6) Weigh, (estimated) ... e
d
() Hair—Colon {0 O
: do
Quantity ... s b i

do

Characteristics ...

() Hair on' face=Color. ...t i

Location . AL PR BT

tity e
Quantity e

(¢) Permanent marks on hody (old scars, peculiarities,

(01 R8I SIS TOEl A R IR e o S R L R L B

v do

— P * "\
7. Disinterment 77 .C n} A Al G B VA
T T ) o d ) st 5.0C] Approved o ENNGIN I NP Mt a8
supervised by L// *_ Pl R,0.Worthington, 1ot Di.Qsli.0

- W L‘Q_'cD1~lI‘iSf)eo (Tluﬁ)‘,

8. Reburial i T O S ¢ }/

SUPCEVISEA DYoo s B G oyl v APPRONVEA 1.
Ao U| Dufﬁu“lt : P i s R

e (Title)
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

Pile 52833

I. LocatioNn InxpeEx Carp:

(@) Name ‘QO_N_KUW&I"FLIS?HB _________________________ Ser. No ?0198?8 L b

3 ) YR e
(b) Rank B L N Organization _ o.U,BGFh_Inf_. _________________
(¢) Date of death 10:'5-1§ _______________ (d) Cause of death / ______________________________ %ﬁp ---------

II. ReeisTraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf, against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. w__g__________ Row ______ T Plot ____ :_L ________ See. 5_? _______ TYP. b ___________
(0) Emerg. Address slec Bonkowski (futher) 294 « 3b6th Ste 'Dagiojl-lt’
% D e e e i ok i i R s o o e e - S R 1 s e 'B‘ i ==
1o, Bliefodbodiials (yifle ot ol ghnd aboalbdllne Sl N il CKR ﬂ;}o
IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of tf:msrnittal was based:
GaDIBIOTENE SN e 8. LF L S o okt S U , 192

V. Follgwing advice forwarded to Europe by
C&c/ﬁé7 letter of transmitj&nl on Y UIN-2. 1991 Gl ¢ , 192

7y

VAL Eoztn 15 RO rward bt OUEII Sy IOBOKEI NS ., oot o ks cotien o S 102

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. ______________ el b s e | Sl
+COUNTRY CRBBTERY NG e T s St s st STl e B
G R. S. Form 115-A
August, 1920 3—R020
PhaliQis 12382-8¢0 467 23 /‘/
JUN 6 1821
/g(_.':; %



